
Schützenkreis Tuttlingen
Ergebnis Kreismeisterschaft 2023

2.20.14 50m Pistole - Herren III

1. SV Wehingen 700  NR
Janos Cerovcevic 246 
Alwin Meicht 228 
Cosimo Rotunno 226 

2.20.14 50m Pistole - Herren III  

1. Kleiser,  Udo SGi Nendingen 88 88 81 257 A
2. Cerovcevic,  Janos SV Wehingen 83 83 80 246
3. Meicht,  Alwin SV Wehingen 80 70 78 228
4. Rotunno,  Cosimo SV Wehingen 71 75 80 226 A
5. Schlegel,  Frank SV Wehingen 49 24 73 A

2.21.70 50m Pistole Auflage - Senioren I  

1. Bögel,  Ralf SV Aixheim 33 33 24 23 36 37 186 NR

2.40.10 25m Pistole - Herren I

1. SGes Tuttlingen 792  
Dominik Ocieczek 266 
Bayram Ucarli 265 
Fabian Vogt 261 

2. SV Bärenthal 742  
Branislav Komlenac 254 
Alexander Bartsch 252 
Salih Yildirim 236 

3. SGes Spaichingen 612  
Dennis Weiler 249 
Vitali Weber 219 
Nikolai Michel 144 

2.40.10 25m Pistole - Herren I  

1. Ocieczek,  Dominik SGes Tuttlingen 40 44 44 49 47 42 266
2. Yildirim,  Ramazan SV Trossingen 43 41 42 45 49 45 265
3. Ucarli,  Bayram SGes Tuttlingen 40 44 48 46 47 40 265
4. Vogt,  Fabian SGes Tuttlingen 41 45 41 42 44 48 261 A
5. Komlenac,  Branislav SV Bärenthal 38 41 41 46 42 46 254
6. Bartsch,  Alexander SV Bärenthal 37 44 44 41 45 41 252
7. Weiler,  Dennis SGes Spaichingen 42 38 41 42 43 43 249
8. Yildirim,  Salih SV Bärenthal 44 42 45 17 41 47 236
9. Schupp,  Benjamin SV Wehingen 40 38 40 38 44 34 234 A

10. Lang,  Oliver SGi Nendingen 39 37 31 44 44 37 232
11. Weber,  Vitali SGes Spaichingen 42 27 37 35 36 42 219
12. Lidolt,  Alfred SGi Denkingen 24 25 29 40 30 42 190
13. Michel,  Nikolai SGes Spaichingen 30 29 28 26 14 17 144
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2.40.14 25m Pistole - Herren III

1. SV Böttingen 663  
Gerhard Stauß 261 
Kurt Schneider 210 
Günter Heierth 192 

2. SV Trossingen 630  
Karl Strebel 225 
Franz Ramisch 224 
Milos Horvat 181 

3. SGi Nendingen 617  
Udo Kleiser 277 
Helmut Schnell 173 
Michael Schilling 167 

4. SV Wehingen 543  
Janos Cerovcevic 261 
Alwin Meicht 244 
Frank Schlegel 38 

2.40.14 25m Pistole - Herren III  

1. Kleiser,  Udo SGi Nendingen 42 49 46 44 47 49 277 A
2. Forker,  Torsten SGi Denkingen 44 43 43 44 45 41 260
3. Rotunno,  Cosimo SV Wehingen 42 39 44 41 46 45 257 A
4. Wiswede,  Reneé SV Bärenthal 42 37 41 38 40 40 238 A
5. Masson,  Waldemar SV Bärenthal 30 35 41 43 44 42 235
6. Schneider,  Franz SGi Denkingen 37 37 33 38 27 16 188 A
7. Walter,  Viktor SGi Denkingen 25 29 30 40 27 33 184 A
8. Schilling,  Michael SGi Nendingen 27 28 14 29 40 29 167
9. Moser,  Josef SV Bärenthal 24 17 13 23 19 25 121

2.40.15 25m Pistole - Damen III  

1. Zilske,  Beate SGi Denkingen 29 39 35 42 40 41 226

2.40.16 25m Pistole - Herren IV  

1. Cerovcevic,  Janos SV Wehingen 41 46 46 43 43 42 261
2. Stauß,  Gerhard SV Böttingen 47 48 45 39 43 39 261
3. Laub,  Günter SGes Spaichingen 42 39 43 40 42 42 248
4. Ulmschneider,  Uwe SGi Denkingen 40 43 44 36 37 46 246
5. Meicht,  Alwin SV Wehingen 38 45 39 42 40 40 244
6. Herzer,  Lutz SGes Spaichingen 37 37 40 41 42 36 233 A
7. Strebel,  Karl SV Trossingen 39 35 40 35 43 33 225
8. Ramisch,  Franz SV Trossingen 30 40 37 41 37 39 224
9. Schneider,  Kurt SV Böttingen 36 35 30 35 34 40 210

10. Schupp,  Rudolf SV Wehingen 35 37 41 30 40 24 207
11. Gruler,  Albert SV Aixheim 20 41 31 43 37 27 199
12. Heierth,  Günter SV Böttingen 40 27 43 21 30 31 192
13. Horvat,  Milos SV Trossingen 31 26 28 40 23 33 181
14. Schnell,  Helmut SGi Nendingen 28 25 32 19 34 35 173
15. Schlegel,  Frank SV Wehingen 17 21 38 A
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2.40.42 25m Pistole - Juniorenklasse 2  männlich

1. Schilling,  Linus SGi Nendingen 40 45 44 47 40 45 261 NR

2.45.14 25m Zentralfeuerpistole - Herren III  

1. Moser,  Josef SV Bärenthal 22 14 30 18 20 104

2.45.16 25m Zentralfeuerpistole - Herren IV  

1. Laub,  Günter SGes Spaichingen 44 38 42 43 42 40 249 NR
2. Meicht,  Alwin SV Wehingen 41 37 43 31 38 30 220
3. Schneider,  Kurt SV Böttingen 19 38 33 39 23 41 193

2.53.10 25m Pistole 9x19 - Herren I

1. SGi Nendingen 1133  NR
Thomas Hirsch 383 
Oliver Dietz 377 
Udo Kleiser 373 

2. SV Trossingen 1042  
Simon Aue 358 
Nadja Christina Bohnert 350 
Marc Jung 334 

3. SV Trossingen 2 1018  
Christian Hoppmann 367 
Alexander Jurk 352 
Luis Miguel Junqueira 299 

4. SGi Nendingen 2 971  
Joerg Ballermann 352 
Dennis Müller 323 
Roger Denkinger 296 

5. SV Bärenthal 963  
Kresimir Mestrovic 330 
Alexander Bartsch 326 
Anita Mestrovic 307 

6. SV Trossingen 3 918  
Karl Strebel 346 
Franz Ramisch 335 
Milos Horvat 237 

7. SGi Denkingen 835  
Torsten Forker 341 
Beate Zilske 255 
Viktor Walter 239 

8. SV Wehingen 763  
Cosimo Rotunno 322 
Michael Maier 233 
Edgar Schweizer 208 
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9. SGi Denkingen 2 625  
Franz Schneider 220 
Mike Rösch 211 
Alfred Lidolt 194 

2.53.10 25m Pistole 9x19 - Herren I  

1. Hirsch,  Thomas SGi Nendingen 46 49 49 48 49 48 383
2. Dietz,  Oliver SGi Nendingen 48 45 49 48 46 49 377
3. Hoppmann,  Christian SV Trossingen 40 42 48 48 48 48 367
4. Aue,  Simon SV Trossingen 42 47 48 47 44 46 358
5. Bohnert,  Nadja Christina SV Trossingen 45 40 48 46 45 45 350
6. Jung,  Marc SV Trossingen 42 43 47 44 43 43 334
7. Weiler,  Dennis SGes Spaichingen 39 41 40 41 45 44 324
8. Müller,  Dennis SGi Nendingen 43 42 39 41 39 35 323
9. Junqueira,  Luis Miguel SV Trossingen 38 41 36 39 48 34 299

10. Held,  Ricky SGes Spaichingen 33 40 30 41 43 43 285
11. Komlenac,  Branislav SV Bärenthal 32 40 26 37 25 46 268
12. Braun,  Lorenz SV Trossingen 40 30 40 32 28 35 262

2.53.12 25m Pistole 9x19 - Herren II  

1. Alber,  Torsten SGes Spaichingen 44 41 47 47 44 45 353 NR
2. Mestrovic,  Kresimir SV Bärenthal 41 40 47 38 47 41 330
3. Kapustinski,  Eugen SV Aixheim 37 40 40 39 45 46 329
4. Bartsch,  Alexander SV Bärenthal 42 47 38 42 37 43 326
5. Mestrovic,  Anita SV Bärenthal 33 40 44 31 44 45 307
6. Bayhan,  Haci Bekir SV Aixheim 35 39 42 42 41 22 305 A
7. Müller,  Oliver SV Aixheim 32 29 42 39 42 35 277
8. Weber,  Vitali SGes Spaichingen 29 31 31 36 38 31 257
9. Rösch,  Mike SGi Denkingen 19 33 39 24 24 32 211

10. Lidolt,  Alfred SGi Denkingen 18 29 22 27 33 32 194
11. Michel,  Nikolai SGes Spaichingen 24 12 27 32 23 21 188
12. Wesner,  Thorsten SV Aixheim 6 11 41 36 25 33 158

2.53.14 25m Pistole 9x19 - Herren III  

1. Kleiser,  Udo SGi Nendingen 49 41 48 49 46 47 373
2. Ballermann,  Joerg SGi Nendingen 43 42 43 45 43 41 352
3. Keilbach,  Rainer SGes Tuttlingen 43 42 46 43 44 37 343
4. Forker,  Torsten SGi Denkingen 43 48 45 45 41 39 341
5. Rotunno,  Cosimo SV Wehingen 37 40 42 42 45 45 322 A
6. Oeste,  Günter SGes Tuttlingen 22 38 44 31 42 44 277
7. Walter,  Viktor SGi Denkingen 37 36 24 45 37 23 239 A
8. Maier,  Michael SV Wehingen 32 22 41 30 38 16 233
9. Schneider,  Franz SGi Denkingen 23 32 34 23 34 21 220 A

10. Schweizer,  Edgar SV Wehingen 23 29 20 9 25 39 208
11. Zisterer,  Bernd SV Wehingen 13 29 20 32 39 33 199

2.53.16 25m Pistole 9x19 - Herren IV  

1. Jurk,  Alexander SV Trossingen 46 46 37 48 43 44 352
2. Strebel,  Karl SV Trossingen 45 45 37 45 45 44 346
3. Meicht,  Alwin SV Wehingen 45 45 41 43 41 41 341
4. Ramisch,  Franz SV Trossingen 45 35 47 44 44 46 335
5. Denkinger,  Roger SGi Nendingen 40 46 18 37 26 39 296 A
6. Bögel,  Ralf SV Aixheim 38 38 37 39 34 35 292
7. Gruler,  Albert SV Aixheim 36 33 44 39 35 42 287
8. Schlegel,  Frank SV Wehingen 28 19 39 43 39 34 268 A
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9. Wenzler,  Franz SV Aixheim 35 26 32 39 38 39 261
10. Zilske,  Beate SGi Denkingen 32 29 27 33 32 26 255
11. Jung,  Siegfried SV Trossingen 25 25 22 45 41 34 244
12. Bartsch,  Volker SGes Tuttlingen 31 26 34 35 42 38 239
13. Horvat,  Milos SV Trossingen 36 10 21 35 31 44 237
14. Balke,  Erik SGes Spaichingen 31 28 26 15 30 200
15. Bögelspacher,  Hans-Rainer SGes Spaichingen 23 31 23 17 24 30 189

2.55.10 25m Revolver .357 Magn. - Herren I

1. SGi Nendingen 958  
Udo Kleiser 368 
Andreas Dreher 334 
Henry Buschle 256 

2. SGi Denkingen 920  
Uwe Zimmermann 316 
Torsten Forker 316 
Dietmar Hauser 288 

3. SV Aixheim 871  
Thorsten Wesner 327 
Franz Wenzler 323 
Viktor Foll 221 

2.55.10 25m Revolver .357 Magn. - Herren I  

1. Dreher,  Andreas SGi Nendingen 44 44 40 47 41 45 334
2. Wesner,  Thorsten SV Aixheim 39 37 41 49 47 44 327
3. Schwer,  Christoph SV Trossingen 33 48 37 44 41 46 311
4. Schupp,  Benjamin SV Wehingen 42 32 41 44 43 37 292 A
5. Foll,  Viktor SV Aixheim 39 27 21 37 18 18 221

2.55.14 25m Revolver .357 Magn. - Herren III  

1. Kleiser,  Udo SGi Nendingen 48 45 42 46 45 49 368 A
2. Rotunno,  Cosimo SV Wehingen 45 40 42 44 41 43 333 A
3. Forker,  Torsten SGi Denkingen 33 39 36 44 44 41 316
4. Hauser,  Dietmar SGi Denkingen 35 40 29 32 41 38 288
5. Masson,  Waldemar SV Bärenthal 37 19 37 38 42 40 275
6. Schneider,  Franz SGi Denkingen 27 41 18 42 26 38 241 A
7. Moser,  Josef SV Bärenthal 24 21 28 32 8 21 191

2.55.16 25m Revolver .357 Magn. - Herren IV  

1. Wenzler,  Franz SV Aixheim 42 38 43 37 45 42 323
2. Zimmermann,  Uwe SGi Denkingen 37 45 37 34 41 42 316
3. Cerovcevic,  Janos SV Wehingen 41 48 41 18 45 19 306 A
4. Balke,  Erik SGes Spaichingen 20 35 45 33 43 42 281
5. Laub,  Günter SGes Spaichingen 31 29 37 41 39 27 277
6. Buschle,  Henry SGi Nendingen 38 36 23 26 23 34 256

2.58.10 25m Revolver .44 Magn. - Herren I  

1. Jung,  Marc SV Trossingen 42 38 39 45 45 40 333
2. Wenzler,  Franz SV Aixheim 23 32 45 46 46 44 303
3. Müller,  Oliver SV Aixheim 16 5 22 14 25 21 149
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2.59.10 25m Pistole .45 ACP - Herren I

1. SGi Nendingen 1094  
Oliver Dietz 390 
Andreas Dreher 358 
Joerg Ballermann 346 

2. SV Aixheim 1050  
Alexander Ped 364 
Eugen Kapustinski 354 
Dirk Steger 332 

2.59.10 25m Pistole .45 ACP - Herren I  

1. Dietz,  Oliver SGi Nendingen 47 49 47 49 50 49 390
2. Dreher,  Andreas SGi Nendingen 43 45 45 48 46 46 358
3. Kapustinski,  Eugen SV Aixheim 45 39 45 46 48 45 354
4. Hoppmann,  Christian SV Trossingen 42 41 47 42 45 44 326
5. Bayhan,  Haci Bekir SV Aixheim 28 25 20 27 28 37 209 A

2.59.14 25m Pistole .45 ACP - Herren III  

1. Ped,  Alexander SV Aixheim 44 45 47 46 45 45 364
2. Ballermann,  Joerg SGi Nendingen 48 45 45 33 46 40 346
3. Steger,  Dirk SV Aixheim 41 39 39 42 41 45 332
4. Rotunno,  Cosimo SV Wehingen 39 38 44 38 45 43 308 A
5. Strebel,  Karl SV Trossingen 42 37 29 43 30 38 299
6. Bögel,  Ralf SV Aixheim 24 38 39 32 41 33 259
7. Moser,  Josef SV Bärenthal 29 26 32 37 7 22 228
8. Bartsch,  Volker SGes Tuttlingen 21 20 34 29 22 42 219
9. Oeste,  Günter SGes Tuttlingen 17 21 42 41 35 24 219

10. Walter,  Viktor SGi Denkingen 33 25 26 22 38 15 218 A

2.60.12 25m Standardpistole - Herren II  

1. Vogt,  Fabian SGes Tuttlingen 83 93 83 80 83 82 504 NR
2. Herberth,  Thomas SGes Tuttlingen 40 53 42 53 41 41 270 A

2.60.16 25m Standardpistole - Herren IV  

1. Laub,  Günter SGes Spaichingen 84 90 81 84 78 89 506 NR
2. Meicht,  Alwin SV Wehingen 80 83 83 78 63 57 444
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